CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

					TE SURVEY AGENCY	ID: 1PS4 Facility ID: 00538	
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245255 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 044518500		3. NAME AND AD (L3) CERENITY (L4) 512 HUMBO (L5) SAINT PAUL	CARE CENTEI OLDT AVENUE	R ON HUM	MBOLDT (L6) 55107	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 2 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint 7. On-Site Visit 9. Other	
 5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNER (L9) 6. DATE OF SURVEY 12/10/202 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 		7. PROVIDER/SUI 01 Hospital 02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct	PPLIER CATEGOI 05 HHA 06 PRTF 07 X-Ray	RY 09 ESRD 10 NF 11 ICF/IID	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF 15 ASC	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35)	
0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		04 SNF	08 OPT/SP	12 RHC	16 HOSPICE	06/30	
•	117 (L18) 117 (L17)	Compliand1.			And/Or Approved Waivers Of TI 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNI 5. Life Safety Code	he Following Requirements: 6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director F) 8. Patient Room Size 9. Beds/Room	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 117	19 SNF		and/or Applied Wai		* Code: A * 15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L12) (L15)	
(L37) (L38) 16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
10. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS	(IF APPLICABL	LE SHOW LTC CANCI	ELLATION DATE):			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date:			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY		
Sarah Grebenc, Unit Supervis	sor		01/03/2022	(L19)	Melissa Poepping, Enf	01/03/2022	(L20
PAR	Г II - TO BI	E COMPLETED	BY HCFA RE	GIONAI	L OFFICE OR SINGLE ST	TATE AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 1. Facility is Eligible to Particip 2. Facility is not Eligible	pate (L21)		MPLIANCE WITH (GHTS ACT:	CIVIL		ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e:	
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23 OF PARTICIPATION 09/13/1982	. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING		4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DATE		26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 01 01-Merger, Closure	(L30) <u>INVOLUNTARY</u> 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety	
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursem 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	** - *** - ****************************	
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27.		VE SANCTIONS n of Admissions: spension Date:	(L44) (L45)		04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active	
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/O	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
	(L28)	06201		(L31)			

32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

12/08/2021

(L32)

31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered January 3, 2022

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245255

Administrator Cerenity Care Center On Humboldt 512 Humboldt Avenue Saint Paul, MN 55107

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective December 7, 2021 the above facility is certified for:

117 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 117 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status. If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

Mighing

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically Delivered January 3, 2022

Administrator Cerenity Care Center On Humboldt 512 Humboldt Avenue Saint Paul, MN 55107

RE: CCN: 245255

Cycle Start Date: October 7, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On December 10, 2021, the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our review, we have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance; therefore no remedies will be imposed.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

M. Pais

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICALD CERTIFICATION AND TRANSM	IIIIAL
DADT I TO BE COMDIFTED BY THE STATE SUDVEY A	CENCV

Facility ID: 00538

	174141 1	TO BE COMIT	CLILDDI	TIL SIM	EBURTET	1 a	cinty ib. 00556
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE (L1) 245255	ER NO.	3. NAME AND AI (L3) CERENITY			JMBOLDT	4. TYPE OF ACTION 1. Initial	2 (L8) 2. Recertification
2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N	1O.	(L4) 512 HUMBO	OLDT AVENU	ΙE		3. Termination	4. CHOW
(L2) 044518500		(L5) SAINT PAU	L, MN		(L6) 55107	5. Validation 7. On-Site Visit	6. Complaint 9. Other
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF C	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	JPPLIER CATEO	GORY	<u>02</u> (L7)		
(L9)		01 Hospital	05 HHA	09 ESRD	13 PTIP 22 CLIA	8. Full Survey After C	Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 10/07	7/2021 (L34)	02 SNF/NF/Dual	06 PRTF	10 NF	14 CORF		
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:	(L10)	03 SNF/NF/Distinct	07 X-Ray	11 ICF/IID	15 ASC	FISCAL YEAR ENDING	G DATE: (L35)
0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		04 SNF	08 OPT/SP	12 RHC	16 HOSPICE	06/30	
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION	N	10.THE FACILITY	IS CERTIFIED	AS:			
From (a):		A. In Complia	ance With		And/Or Approved Waivers Of	The Following Requirement	ts:
To (b):			equirements e Based On:		2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN	6. Scope of Serv 7. Medical Direct	
12.Total Facility Beds	117 (L18)	1. A	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN	NF) 8. Patient Room	
13.Total Certified Beds	117 (L17)	X B. Not in Con Requirements	mpliance with Programs and/or Applied	~	5. Life Safety Code * Code: B *	9. Beds/Room (L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO	WN	1	- 11		15. FACILITY MEETS		
18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
117	19 3111	ici	Ш		1801 (e) (1) 01 1801 (j) (1).	(E13)	
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM.	ARKS (IF APPLICA	BLE SHOW LTC CA	ANCELLATION	DATE):			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date:			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	/ APPROVAL	Date:
Sarah Grebenc, Unit S	upervisor	1	1/30/2021	(L19)	Melissa Poepping, Enforc	cement Specialist	12/03/2021 (L20
PAI	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	STATE AGENCY	
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL	ITY		MPLIANCE WITI	H CIVIL		ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (H	
1. Facility is Eligible to P	articipate	Richitz No.		3. Both of the Above :			
2. Facility is not Eligible	(L21)						
	(==-)						
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	: (L	30)
OF PARTICIPATION	BEGINNING	DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY 00	<u>INVOLUNT</u>	ARY
09/13/1982					01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to Me	eet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	eet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	27. ALTERNATI	VE SANCTIONS		7	03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	OTHER OTHER	
	A. Suspension	n of Admissions:			04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	07-Provider	Status Change
(L27)	D.D. : 10		(L44)			00-Active	
(227)	B. Rescind Si	spension Date:					
			(L45)				
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
		06201					
	(L28)			(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION	N OF APPROVAL	L DATE			



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered November 1, 2021

Administrator Cerenity Care Center On Humboldt 512 Humboldt Avenue Saint Paul, MN 55107

RE: CCN: 245255

Cycle Start Date: October 7, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On October 7, 2021, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

Cerenity Care Center On Humboldt November 1, 2021 Page 2

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F" tag) and emergency preparedness deficiencies (those preceded by an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Sarah Grebenc, Unit Supervisor Metro A District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900 Email: sarah.grebenc@state.mn.us

Office: (651) 201-3792 Mobile (651)238-8786

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or

Cerenity Care Center On Humboldt November 1, 2021 Page 3

Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by January 7, 2022 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by April 7, 2022 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the

Cerenity Care Center On Humboldt November 1, 2021 Page 4

dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

M. Pais

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 11/12/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255	B. WING			C / 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107	1 10	10772021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0		
	Preparedness Surv Healthcare Manage behalf of the Minne 10/04/21 through 10		E 00	77		12/7/21
	§441.184(a)(3), §483.73(a)(3), §483.485.68(a)(3), §485.68(a)(3), §	16.54(a)(3), §418.113(a)(3), 460.84(a)(3), §482.15(a)(3), 3.475(a)(3), §484.102(a)(3), 5.625(a)(3), §485.727(a)(3), 91.12(a)(3), §494.62(a)(3).				
	and maintain an em that must be review	n. The [facility] must develop nergency preparedness plan red, and updated at least every nust do the following:]				
	but not limited to, poservices the [facility an emergency; and	t/client] population, including, ersons at-risk; the type of d has the ability to provide in continuity of operations, as of authority and succession				
	Plan. The LTC facilian emergency prepreviewed, and updated plan must do all of the (3) Address resider limited to, persons a LTC facility has the emergency; and co	at §483.73(a):] Emergency ity must develop and maintain aredness plan that must be ated at least annually. The the following: at population, including, but not at-risk; the type of services the ability to provide in an intinuity of operations, as of authority and succession				
ABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

11/10/2021

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245255	B. WING _			C 07/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		***************************************
CERENITY CARE CENTER ON	NHUMBOLDT		512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
hospice, PACE, HH RHC/FQHC, or ESI This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility All-Risk Eme to address the reside not limited to, reside services the facility emergency and corbe provided to thos had the potential to in the facility. Findings include: Review of the facility Operations Plan (Edemonstrated the Eresident populations addition, the plan diwould respond to repopulations most as specify what types be able to provide the emergency. Review of facility SI Appendix J - Shelteresident most and resident to those resid	at risk" does not apply to: ASC, IA, CORF, CMCH,	E 00	E007 Program Patient Popula This Plan of Correction does reconstitute admission of a defice Cerenity Senior Care Humbold Corrective Action for Areas Identification Deficiency A statement has been placed emergency preparedness bind determine the following: At risk population Response to resident needs demergency Services provided during an elementary Identifying Other Areas with Population Affect Residents and Associate Corrective Action No areas were identified. The the Facility Assessment to det resident population that is most residents within a Skilled Nurseare considered Vulnerable Addat-Risk. Systematic Changes To Ensure Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur A statement has been placed emergency preparedness bind determine the following: At risk population Response to resident needs demergency	not ciency within cit. entified in in each der to uring an mergency otential To ed EOP follows ermine the st at risk. All ing Facility ults and re in each der to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255	B. WING			l	C 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I HUMBOLDT		51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 HUMBOLDT AVENUE AINT PAUL, MN 55107	10/	0172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	spoke to the specific existed in the facility all residents. Admin assessment did not continuity of operation identified at risk resemergency. Review of the Facility 2021 listed specific in the facility by disconclude continuity of provided to those regist in the facility du EP Training Program CFR(s): 483.73(d)(1), \$483.73(d)(1), \$483.73(d)(1), \$483.73(d)(1), \$485.68(d)(1), \$485.920(d)(1), \$48	c resident population that y and the EOP was general to nistrator stated the facility to include services and ions that could be provided to ident populations during and sty Assessment dated October resident populations residing ease category but did not from services that could be esident populations most at uring and emergency. In 10. In 16.54(d)(1), §418.113(d)(1), §482.15(d)(1), §482.15(d)(1), §484.102(d)(1), §6.360(d)(1), §485.727(d)(1), §6.360(d)(1), §491.12(d)(1). In 17. In 18. In 18.	ΕO		Ongoing Monitoring Facility will continue to review the E annually and review at Quality Assu Meetings for any changes and appr Any issues or trends will be reporte the QA Committee Person Responsible Administrator Completion Date: December 7, 202	rance rovals. d to	12/7/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245255	B. WING		1) 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	procedures. (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct train procedures. *[For Hospices at a hospice must do a (i) Initial training in policies and proce hospice employee services under arrexpected roles. (ii) Demonstrate st procedures. (iii) Provide emerg least every 2 years (iv) Periodically revemergency preparemployees (includ special emphasis procedures necessothers. (v) Maintain docum preparedness train (vi) If the emergen procedures are sign must conduct train procedures. *[For PRTFs at §4 program. The PRT (i) Initial training in policies and procestaff, individuals procedures are sign.	cy preparedness policies and prificantly updated, the [facility] ing on the updated policies and \$418.113(d):] (1) Training. The II of the following: emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing s, and individuals providing angement, consistent with their staff knowledge of emergency ency preparedness training at s. view and rehearse its edness plan with hospice ing nonemployee staff), with placed on carrying out the sary to protect patients and	E 03	7		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245255	B. WING		10	C 0/ 07/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY CARE CENTER ON	N HUMBOLDT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 3 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	(ii) After initial training preparedness training (iii) Demonstrate straining procedures. (iv) Maintain documpreparedness training (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For PACE at §460 organization must of (i) Initial training in expolicies and procedures arrangement, controlunteers, consiste (ii) Provide emerge least every 2 years (iii) Demonstrate straining procedures, including what to do, where the case of an emergency (iv) Maintain docum (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For LTC Facilities Program. The LTC following: (i) Initial training in expolicies and procedures and	ing, provide emergency ing every 2 years. aff knowledge of emergency mentation of all emergency ing. y preparedness policies and nificantly updated, the PRTF ing on the updated policies and on the	ΕO	37			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245255	B. WING				C 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			512 H	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HUMBOLDT AVENUE NT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	least annually. (iii) Maintain docur preparedness trair (iv) Demonstrate sprocedures. *[For CORFs at §2 CORF must do all (i) Provide initial training in policies and existing staff, under arrangement with their expected (ii) Provide emergeleast every 2 years (iii) Maintain docur (iv) Demonstrate sprocedures. All ne and assigned specthe CORF's emergent their first workday include instruction alarm systems and equipment. (v) If the emergence procedures are signest conduct train procedures. *[For CAHs at §48] The CAH must do (i) Initial training in policies and proce reporting and extinant where necess personnel, and gu	ency preparedness training at mentation of all emergency ning. Staff knowledge of emergency 185.68(d):](1) Training. The of the following: aining in emergency cies and procedures to all new individuals providing services at, and volunteers, consistent at roles.	EC	037			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` ´COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245255	B. WING _) 07/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY CARE CENTER OF	NHUMBOLDT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	individuals providin and volunteers, corroles. (ii) Provide emerge least every 2 years (iii) Maintain docum (iv) Demonstrate st procedures. (v) If the emergen procedures are signmust conduct training procedures. *[For CMHCs at §4 CMHC must provides and volunteers]	ew and existing staff, g services under arrangement, nsistent with their expected ncy preparedness training at	E 03	7			
	and existing staff, in under arrangement with their expected documentation of the demonstrate staff knowed procedures. There emergency prepare years. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview facility failed to prove emergency prepare procedures that was was consistent staff new and existing stages services under arrangement.	ndividuals providing services a, and volunteers, consistent roles, and maintain ne training. The CMHC must knowledge of emergency after, the CMHC must provide edness training at least every 2 NT is not met as evidenced of and document review, the evide required training in		E037 EP Training Program This Plan of Correction doe constitute admission of a de Cerenity Senior Care Humb Corrective Action for Areas Deficiency The facility updated the requin emergency preparedness procedures to make it specifacility and is consistent to san emergency for all new ar staff, individuals providing s	s not eficiency within holdt. Identified in uired training s policies and ific to the staff's roles in and existing		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING			С		
		245255	B. WING			07/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CEDENI	EV CARE CENTER O	N LILIMPOL DT		512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE			
CERENI	TY CARE CENTER O	N HUMBOLD I		SAINT PAUL, MN 55107			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	TION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE ROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	Continued From p	age 7	E 0	37			
		revealed the annual emergency		arrangement, and volunteers.			
		ning had been completed using		Training refers to the facility em	ergency		
		nodule from their learning		operations plan and is docume			
		em, Educare, entitled		Educare system and with the S			
		redness - Human Hazards.		Development Coordinator.			
		ctives in this module did not					
		ng in facility specific emergency		Identifying Other Areas with Po			
		cies and procedures consistent		Affect Residents and Associate	d		
		facility specific roles in an		Corrective Action			
	emergency.			No other areas were identified	ibou		
	During interview of	n 10/7/21, at 11:23 a.m.		review. Facility provides education on e	mergency		
		ated during the last year she		preparedness during orientation			
		care module on emergency		drills , and as needed. During n			
		stated it was not specific to the		orientation, staff are educated of			
		uld not recall any other		emergency preparedness and a			
	emergency prepar	edness education provided by		the training is kept in their file.	ducare is		
	the facility during t	hat time.		completed on emergency prepa			
		10/7/04		When drills are completed, the			
		n 10/7/21, at 11:25 a.m.		discussed and reviewed with er			
		ssistant -11 stated during the		and in-service sheets are signe	a.		
		aken an Educare module on redness and stated it was not		Systematic Changes To Ensure			
		lity and she could not recall any		Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur			
		preparedness education		All staff upon orientation are ed	ucated on		
		cility during that time.		site specific policies and proced			
	,	, 0		expectations during an emerge			
		n 10/6/21, at 1:00 p.m. director		Employee will sign the education	n sheet		
		services (DES) stated training is		and it will be placed within their			
		th staff on the fire and severe		Staff will sign in-service sheets			
		d stated this training does not		disaster drills to ensure awaren	ess of		
		emergency operations plan		procedures during a disaster.			
		ot documented. DES stated the		Ongoing Monitoring			
		ng was done on the Educare hat training was not specific to		Ongoing Monitoring Drills will continue per schedule	and		
	the facility.	nat training was not specific to		regulations.	anu		
	are racinty.			Orientation sheets will be signe	d by		
	During interview of	n 10/7/21 at 9:33 a.m. staff		employees on site specific eme			
		ctor (SDD) stated the		preparedness training and mon			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255	B. WING				C 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N HUMBOLDT		51	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 HUMBOLDT AVENUE AINT PAUL, MN 55107	101	0172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	documented annual preparedness that it knowledge has been stated the Educare facility EOP and do the facility during and Emergency Operation 2021, stated "Educated In Education In Education In Emergency Operation In Education	I education on emergency includes demonstration of the the Educare module. SDD module is not specific to the es not address staff's role in the emergency. I cons Plan, dated February cation and training, including are utilized in this community acy during emergency in including emergency in including the orientation of new mually to all associates or as is changed. ITC Emergency Power In for Participation: standby power systems. The ement emergency and standby ed on the emergency plan set a) of this section and in the lures plan set forth in and (ii) of this section.	EO		monthly for 3 months by Staff Development Ongoing education will be complete needed and monitored monthly for months by Staff Development Any issues or trends will be reporte the QA Committee Person Responsible Staff Development Human Resources Director of Nursing Director of Environmental Service Administrator Completion Date: December 7, 202	3 d to	12/7/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255	B. WING				C 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107	1 10/	0772021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	requirements found Code (NFPA 99 and Amendments TIA 1 12-5, and TIA 12-6) and Tentative Interi 12-2, TIA 12-3, and when a new structure or building 482.15(e)(2), §483. Emergency genera [hospital, CAH and the emergency pow and [maintenance] Health Care Facilitis Safety Code. 482.15(e)(3), §483. Emergency genera LTC facilities] that reto power emergency for how it will keep operational during the evacuates. *[For hospitals at §4 and CAHs §485.62 The standards inconsection are approve reference by the Diffederal Register in 552(a) and 1 CFR promaterial from the scinspect a copy at the Center, 7500 Securor at the National Andministration (NAI)	I in the Health Care Facilities d Tentative Interim 2-2, TIA 12-3, TIA 12-4, TIA 1, Life Safety Code (NFPA 101 m Amendments TIA 12-1, TIA TIA 12-4), and NFPA 110, are is built or when an existing g is renovated. 73(e)(2), §485.625(e)(2) tor inspection and testing. The LTC facility] must implement are system inspection, testing, requirements found in the es Code, NFPA 110, and Life 73(e)(3), §485.625(e)(3) tor fuel. [Hospitals, CAHs and maintain an onsite fuel source by generators must have a planemergency power systems the emergency, unless it	EC	041			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	ELE CONSTRUCTION S	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245255	B. WING		10/07/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N HUMBOLDT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107	10/01/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
E 041	_federal_regulation If any changes in ti incorporated by ref document in the Fot the changes. (1) National Fire Pi Batterymarch Park Quincy, MA 02169 1.617.770.3000. (i) NFPA 99, Health edition, issued Aug (ii) Technical interir NFPA 99, issued A (iii) TIA 12-3 to NF (iv) TIA 12-4 to NF (v) TIA 12-6 to NF (vi) TIA 12-6 to NF (vii) NFPA 101, Life issued August 11, if (viii) TIA 12-1 to NI 2011. (ix) TIA 12-2 to NF 2012. (x) TIA 12-3 to NF 2013. (xi) TIA 12-4 to NF 2013. (xiii) NFPA 110, Sta Standby Power Sy TIAs to chapter 7, This REQUIREME by:	go to: s.gov/federal_register/code_of ns/ibr_locations.html. his edition of the Code are ference, CMS will publish a rederal Register to announce rotection Association, 1 , , www.nfpa.org, n Care Facilities Code, 2012 just 11, 2011. m amendment (TIA) 12-2 to ugust 11, 2011. PA 99, issued August 9, 2012. PA 99, issued March 7, 2013. PA 99, issued March 3, 2014. re Safety Code, 2012 edition,	E 04'	E041 Hospital CAH and LTC Emer	gency	
	interview, the facili generator per 2012 Code NFPA 101 se	ty failed to inspect the 2 edition of the Life Safety ection 9.1.3.1 and NFPA 99 alth Care Facilities Code,		Power This Plan of Correction does not constitute admission of a deficiency Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255	B. WING			C 10/07/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/0	7172021
CEDENIT	TY CARE CENTER ON	LUMBOLDT		512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE			
CERENII	T CARE CENTER ON	I HOMIBOLD I		S	AINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	Continued From pa	ge 11	E 0	41			
	sections 6.4.4.1.1.4 for Emergency and section 8.4.1 and 8. could affect the safe as staff, and visitors. Findings include: During inspection or state fire marshal or revealed by review the required monthal documentation was the survey. This deby the director of emergence of the survey on stated "I wasn't documentation".	Standby Power Systems, 4.2.1. This deficient practice ety of all 82 residents as well to the facility. If the facility generator by the n 10/6/21, at 9:30 a.m., it was of available documentation by generator inspection a not available at the time of efficient practice was confirmed invironmental services (DES). 10/7/21, at 10:56 a.m. DES sumenting the full monthly test. Inting the load percentage and			Corrective Action for Areas Identified Deficiency The facility received the updated generator form per the 2012 edition Life Safety Code NFPA 101 section 9.1.3.1 and NFPA 99 Identifying Other Areas with Potenti Affect Residents and Associated Corrective Action No other areas were identified Systematic Changes To Ensure Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur During all generator testing the corn NFPA forms will be used according guidelines and kept in a binder Ongoing Monitoring Only the most updated forms will be per NFPA guides Any issues or concerns related to the generator and testing will be reported the QA Committee	n of the in ial To rect to e used the	
					Director of Environmental Service		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 0	00	Completion Date: December 7, 202	21	
	survey was conduct Healthcare Manage behalf of the Minnes complaint investigat facility was found to the requirements of	/21, a standard recertification ted at your facility by ement Solutions, LLC on sota Department of Health . A tion was also conducted. Your be NOT in compliance with f 42 CFR 483, Subpart B, ong Term Care Facilities.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255	B. WING _			C 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N HUMBOLDT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPRIES OF THE APPROPRIES OF T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	SUBSTANTIATED cited due to actions prior to survey. H5. The following compuNSUBSTANTIATE H5255103C (MN60 H5255105C (MN58 H5255107C (MN56 (MN56030). The facility's plan of as your allegation of Departments accepenrolled in ePOC, yat the bottom of the form. Your electron be used as verificate Upon receipt of an	plaints were found to be however NO deficiencies were implemented by the facility 255101C (MN70161). Plaints were found to be ED: H5255102C (MN65302), 1795), H5255104C (MN59656), 1915), H5255106C (MN58367), 1459), H5255108C (MN58317), 1399), and H5255110C If correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will	F 00	0		
	validate substantial regulations has been Right to Forms of CCFR(s): 483.10(g)(s) S483.10(g)(s) The reasonable access including TTY and the facility where can overheard. This includes a cellular phone expense.	compliance with the en attained. Communication w/ Privacy	F 57	6		12/7/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245255	B. WING			C 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ACTION OF CORD	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 576	facility, including (i) A telephone, in (ii) The internet, to facility; and (iii) Stationery, pothe ability to send \$483.10(g)(8) The and receive mail, and other materia resident through a service, including (i) Privacy of such with this section; (ii) Access to statimplements at the \$483.10(g)(9) The reasonable access electronic communication (i) If the access is (ii) At the resident expense is incurrancess to the resident expense is incurrancess to the resident expense in the resident expense is incurrances to the resident expense is incurrances to the resident expense in the resident expense is incurrances to the resident expense in the resident expense is incurrances to the resident expense in the resident expense is incurrances to the resident expense in the r	ntities within and external to the reasonable access to: reluding TTY and TDD services; to the extent available to the estage, writing implements and mail. The resident has the right to send and to receive letters, packages als delivered to the facility for the ameans other than a postal the right to: no communications consistent and ionery, postage, and writing eresident's own expense. The resident has the right to have so to and privacy in their use of unications such as email and ations and for internet research. It is expense, if any additional ed by the facility to provide such	F 5	F576 Right To Forms of Corwith Privacy This Plan of Correction does constitute admission of a derective Action for Areas In Deficiency Residents received all mail second and thrus Sature admission of the Corrective Action for Areas In Deficiency	s not ficiency within oldt. dentified in same day as	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255	B. WING		C 10/07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Y CARE CENTER ON	I HUMBOLDT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107	10/0//2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLÉTION
F 576	Your mail is delivered Saturday" During the Resident 10/05/21, at 10:30 a facility did not delivered Saturdays. Interview on 10/06/Wellness Director or receives the mail and wellness coaches or residents. The Wellnow, she did not have mail on Saturdays; process of hiring where weekend and mail of Saturdays once that Interview on 10/07/administrator reveal mail would be sorted.	t Council Group interview on a.m. the group stated the er mail to residents on 21, at 11:20 a.m. with the evealed the business office and then either herself or the leliver the mail to the lness Director stated right ave a staff member to deliver however, she was in the ellness coaches for the would be delivered again on	F 576	Identifying Other Areas with Poter Affect Residents and Associated Corrective Action No other areas were identified. All residents received mail. Systematic Changes To Ensure Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur A spreadsheet of all residents wa created to determine who is to retheir own mail. This will be update changes occur. Charge of Building or Designee were sponsible for sorting and delive on Saturdays when no Wellness available to sort and deliver mail. Ongoing Monitoring During monthly Resident Council meetings, residents will be asked are receiving mail on Saturdays. Administrator will follow up on Momornings to ensure mail was delivitimely on Saturdays, weekly until compliance is sustained. Any issues or trends will be report the QA Committee	s ceive ed as vill be ring mail staff are if they onday vered
F 623 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3) §483.15(c)(3) Notice	, , , ,	F 623	Person Responsible Administrator Wellness Director or Designee Completion Date: December 7, 26	021 12/7/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255	B. WING				C / 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF			51	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 HUMBOLDT AVENUE AINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	resident, the facilit (i) Notify the resident representative(s) the reasons for the language and man facility must send representative of the Long-Term Care (ii) Record the readischarge in the paragraph (c)(5) of \$483.15(c)(4) Tim (i) Except as specific (ii) Include in the paragraph (c)(5) of this section is transfer or (A) The safety of it be endangered unthis section; (B) The health of it be endangered, unthis section; (C) The resident's allow a more immunder paragraph (D) An immediate required by the resunder paragraph (in the resident paragraph) (in the paragraph) (in the resident paragraph) (in the p	ent and the resident's of the transfer or discharge and e move in writing and in a mer they understand. The a copy of the notice to a che Office of the State Ombudsman. sons for the transfer or esident's medical record in earagraph (c)(2) of this section; motice the items described in of this section. In of the notice. In of the notice of transfer or dunder this section must be try at least 30 days before the rred or discharged.	Fé	523			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255		B. WING		10	C 10/07/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			512 HUMBO	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OLDT AVENUE UL, MN 55107			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO SS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	§483.15(c)(5) Connotice specified in must include the formation (i) The reason for (ii) The effective da (iii) The location to transferred or discompletion of including the name and telephone number to obtain an appear completing the formating request; (v) The name, add telephone number Long-Term Care Completion of the protection and developmental disabilities, the matellephone number the protection and develo	tents of the notice. The written paragraph (c)(3) of this section bllowing: transfer or discharge; ate of transfer or discharge; which the resident is harged; the resident's appeal rights, e, address (mailing and email), aber of the entity which lests; and information on how I form and assistance in and submitting the appeal ress (mailing and email) and of the Office of the State embudsman; cility residents with intellectual I disabilities or related illing and email address and of the agency responsible for advocacy of individuals with abilities established under Part ental Disabilities Assistance act of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, C. 15001 et seq.); and cility residents with a mental disabilities, the mailing and telephone number of the efor the protection and duals with a mental disorder the Protection and Advocacy viduals Act.	F 6	23				

PRINTED: 11/12/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

A. BUILDING	E SURVEY MPLETED	
245255 B. WING 10/07/20	021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM	(X5) IPLETION DATE	
F 623 Continued From page 17 as practicable once the updated information becomes available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice in advance of facility closure in the case of facility closure, the individual who is the administrator of the facility must provide written notification prior to the impending closure to the State Survey Agency, the Office of the State Long-Term Care Ombudsman, residents of the facility, and the resident representatives, as well as the plan for the transfer and adequate relocation of the residents, as required at § 483,70(t). This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and document review, the facility failed to ensure residents and their representatives were notified in writing of transfers for two of two residents (R71 and R26) reviewed for hospital transfers out of a sample of 31 residents. Findings include: Review of the facility's undated policy titled, "Bed Hold," revealed "Purpose: To inform residents and their responsible parties of rights regarding bed holds during hospitalizations and therapeutic leaves and prevent fraud, waste, and abuse and ensure proper reimbursement 2. This policy requires that two notices be issued: The first notice, which explains and provided written information regarding the Facility's bed hold policy, should be provided upon admission. Re-issuance of the first notice is required if the bed hold policy under the State plan or the Facility's policy were to change The second notice, which specifies the duration of the bed		

Facility ID: 00538

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245255	B. WING		-	10/0) 7/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	240200			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/0	1772021
	TY CARE CENTER OF	NHUMBOLDT		5	12 HUMBOLDT AVENUE AINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	hospital transfers, tor legal representar notification within 2 1. Review of R71's Sheet," located in the medical record (EM revealed the reside on 07/20/21, and rediagnoses which in part of neck of left for closed fracture. Review of R71's "Nesident/Patient Trog/01/21, provided was transferred to the resident's welfactould not be met in given to the resident documented eviders sent to the resident Review of R71's "Review of	utic leave3. For emergency the resident, responsible party, tive is provided with written 4 hours of the transfer" undated "Resident Face he resident's electronic IR) under the face sheet tab, and was admitted to the facility eadmitted on 09/09/21, with cluded fracture of unspecified femur, subsequent encounter with routine healing. Iotice of Voluntary ransfer or Discharge," dated by the facility, revealed R71 the hospital on 09/01/21, for are and the resident's needs the facility. The form was not the written notice was also its representative. Resident Progress Notes," atted in the resident's EMR is Notes" tab revealed "Patient morning, complaining of a setion, malaise, nausea, and ent to [name of hospital] via undated "Resident Face he residents' EMR under the evealed the resident was lity on 07/21/21, with cluded dementia.	F	523	transfer/discharge will be mailed cento the Responsible Party. The green for certified mail will be copied and uploaded into the residents EMR as evidence of the transfer form being so Administrative Assistant and BOM win-serviced on the new protocol for notifying resident responsible parties the transfer/discharge notice. Nurses are responsible for verbally notifying the resident representative transfer and sending notification with resident upon transfer. Ongoing Monitoring Business Office Manager or Designer eview weekly x 4 for 3 months for accuracy and completion of transfer notices being sent until compliance is sustained. Results will be forwarded Committee for any necessary modifications or re-education or contimonitoring. Any issues or trends will be reported QA Committee Person Responsible Business Office Manager Completion Date: December 7, 2021	sent. eere s of upon n ee will s to QA tinued	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245255	B. WING			07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	09/06/21, provided was transferred to the resident's welf could not be met it given to the resided documented evides sent to the resider. Review of R26's "I dated 09/06/21, lounder the "Progres resident was sent persistent coughin. Interview on 10/06 member (F) 1, who representative, revitelephone of the rehospital; however, notification in writing interview on 10/06 social service directly resident was sent transfer form was the facility did not any responsible part of was not aware of the send representative resident transfers interview on 10/07 administrator reveresentative near resident transfers; interview near resident transfers; resident transfers; resident transfers;	It by the facility, revealed R26 the hospital on 09/06/21, for are and the resident's needs in the facility. The form was ent; however, there was no ence the written notice was also at's representative. Resident Progress Notes," cated in the resident's EMR as Notes" tab revealed the to the emergency room due to g. If 21, at 9:14 a.m. with family to was the resident's vealed she was notified by esident's transfer to the she did not receive any type of any from the facility. If 21, at 10:00 a.m. with the ctor (SSD) revealed when a to the hospital, a written notice sent with the resident; however, mail out any written notice to arties. If 21, at 4:08 p.m. with the Nursing (IDON) revealed she the regulatory requirement to we written notification of	F 623			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COMP			
		245255	B. WING			C 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		0172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	provided to reside consistent with prothe comprehensive and the residents. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interviet facility failed to as to and after admire The facility further effectiveness of remedication. This a reviewed for pain. Findings include: Review of the facility further effectiveness of remedication. This a reviewed for pain. Findings include: Review of the facility further effectiveness of remedication. This areviewed for pain free or pain with the facility pain free or pain with the great assess each reside approach using a toolProcedure Rating Scale of 0-document outcomedicated in the resident was admitted or which included frame and readmitted or which included frame and readmitted or which included frame and resident was admitted or which included frame and readmitted or which included frame and resident was admitted or which included frame are resident was admitted and resident was admitted an	lanagement. Insure that pain management is ints who require such services, ofessional standards of practice, in person-centered care plan, goals and preferences. ENT is not met as evidenced in was and document review, the sess a resident's pain level prior instration of pain medication. If alled to evaluate the equilarly scheduled pain interested 1 of 2 residents (R71) in management. It is policy titled, Assessment of Pain, reviewed 05/22/07, in To ensure the resident is either will be at a level that the patient of the interested in the pain using a systematic comprehensive assessment in the pain in the pai	F 6	F697 Pain Management This Plan of Correction does a constitute admission of a defice Cerenity Senior Care Humbol Corrective Action for Areas Identifying Other Areas with Paffect Residents and Associate Corrective Action Audit was completed for all refere a constitute admission of a defice care plan was updated to include a constitution before and after a constitution of scheduled and PRN medicate plan was updated to reflect the plan was updated to reflect the plan was completed for all refere a completed for all refere a completed. These tasks in reason for the pain medication before administration, and the result effectiveness. Care plans were as needed to reflect any chan systematic Changes To Ensu Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur	ciency within ldt. entified in lude dministration ations. R71 ect changes. Potential To ted esidents duled pain ule and PRN vere entered n until they nclude the n, pain level vel after of re updated nges.	12/7/21

	T OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
						(
		245255	B. WING			10/0	7/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	Review of R71's significant Minimum Data Set reference date (AR resident's EMR und assessment instrumassessed the reside for Mental Status (Ewhich indicated the intact. Continued reresident was assessmanagement regimevel of pain with the Review of R71's Markecord (MAR), date revealed the reside medication used to four times a day for review of the MAR been administered as ordered. Further the sections of the the resident's pain the administration of Licensed practical radministered R71 assess the resident administration. Interview on 10/06/revealed her physic Tramadol pain media day to 25 mg, four starting to have incinterview with R71 in the resident of the re	gnificant change in status (MDS), with an assessment D) of 08/22/21, located in the der the RAI (resident nent) tab revealed the facility ent to have a Brief Interview BIMS) score of 14 out of 15 resident was cognitively eview of the MDS revealed the sed to be on a pain nen and experienced moderate errequency of occasionally. Redication Administration end 10/01/21-10/06/21, nt was ordered Tramadol (and treat pain) 25 milligram (mg) or chronic pain. Continued the pain medication everyday or review of the MAR revealed MAR was not completed for evel from 0-10 before or after of the pain medication. In the pain medication in the pain pre or post state of the pain pre or post state of the pain from 50 mg, four times or times a day and she was reased pain. Continued revealed the nursing staff did in levels before or after	F	697	Nurses and TMA's were in-serviced the protocol to follow for pain medic administration. Training will be one for any new staff members. A review of the protocol will be reviewed as needed. Unit managers will review new admand new orders for pain medication pre and post med administration pre evaluation. Ongoing Monitoring Clinical Managers will review and a random residents on a weekly basi months for accuracy and completion tasks in the pain medication administration orders. Any discrepancies will be provided Director of Nursing for proper followed Any issues or trends will be reported the QA Committee Person Responsible Director of Nursing Clinical Managers Completion Date: December 7, 202	cation going ewed issions for ain udit 5 s for 3 n of to the v up. d to		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255	B. WING			C /07/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107	1 10/	07/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOW	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 697	Interview on 10/06// revealed R71 receives scheduled four times since R71 always of ever ask her to rate he ever ask the rest of the pain medicate usually really busy and asked the resident interview on 10/06// Manager (UM) 3, confering the informate effectiveness, and there would be not medication was effect expectation that the her pain level before	ge 22 21, at 12:33 p.m. with LPN7 ved 25 mg of Tramadol, es a day for pain. LPN7 stated omplained of pain, he did not e her pain level. When asked if ident about the effectiveness ion, LPN7 stated he was and did not always go back dent if the medication worked. 21, at 12:39 p.m. with Unit confirmed if R71 was not ation about her pain level or the ethe nurse was not asking, then way of knowing if the pain ective. UM3 stated it was her e nurse would have asked R71 e administering pain n follow up afterward for	F 69	97			
	LPN7 revealed whe documenting that the effective, LPN7 standuring his shift, he had asked the residual she would say "ok," were effective. LPN ask R71 to rate her Label/Store Drugs at CFR(s): 483.45(g)(light) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordance.	ne pain medication was ted that meant at sometime went back into the R71's room dent how she was doing, and which meant her medications for confirmed he did not ever pain level. and Biologicals h)(1)(2) g of Drugs and Biologicals als used in the facility must be nee with currently accepted bles, and include the	F 70	61		12/7/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	
		245255	B. WING			C 0 7/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N HUMBOLDT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		0172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From painstructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In acceptance and personnel to have §483.45(h)(2) The locked, permanent storage of controlle the Comprehensive Control Act of 1976 abuse, except whe package drug distriguantity stored is in be readily detected. This REQUIREME by: Based on observatialled to remove exmedical supplies from the package drug distriguantity.	age 23 The expiration date when The of Drugs and Biologicals The coordance with State and accility must store all drugs and docompartments under proper play, and permit only authorized access to the keys. If a cility must provide separately lay affixed compartments for the drugs listed in Schedule II of the Drug Abuse Prevention and the and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit sibution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose can	F 76	DEFICIENCY)	and s not	
	floors. This had the resident who might or the need for the expired. Findings include: Observation of the 10/06/21 at 11:00 at 1. Observation of troom revealed six	e potential to affect any be prescribed the medications medical supplies that had facility's medication rooms on a.m. revealed the following: the second-floor medication boxes of albuterol sulfate and dates ranging from 07/21		Cerenity Senior Care Humb Corrective Action for Areas I Deficiency All expired medication and s removed from all three med and destroyed appropriately Identifying Other Areas with Affect Residents and Associ Corrective Action All expired medication and s removed from all three med and destroyed appropriately	oldt. Identified in supplies were ication rooms Potential To iated supplies were ication rooms	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245255	B. WING			10/0)7/ 2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/0	7172021	
				5	12 HUMBOLDT AVENUE			
CERENIT	TY CARE CENTER ON	HUMBOLDT		S	SAINT PAUL, MN 55107			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From pa	ge 24	F 7	' 61				
	and 08/21. One box inhalant had an exp boxes were stock in to a specific resider. An interview with lid during the observat medications in the sign of the common state of the common stat	c of ipratropium bromide biration date of 08/21. The nedications and not prescribed at. censed practical nurse (LPN) 8 ion confirmed the expired second-floor medication room. Was not sure what the facility's ecking the medication room. He do check the medication sure there were no expired at not checked the room medication or supplies. The fourth-floor medication at 3:55 p.m. revealed four sing pads with an expiration packets of Nutrisource fiber tent) with expiration date of the with registered nurse (RN) ation confirmed the expired ne was unsure who was cking the medication room for	F /	01	No other areas store medications of supplies Systematic Changes To Ensure Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur All nurses and TMA's are required to check each shift for any expired medications and supplies in their respective medication and treatmer carts. If any expired medications or supplies are found they are to place in the medication room with a note expiration date. At discharge, if medications are not with the patient, the meds are to be a bag with the patient name and discharge date and placed in the medication room for the Clinical Mato dispose of properly. Clinical Managers are responsible for checking the medications or supplies removal will be done according to regulations. Nurses and TMA's and Clinical Marwere in-serviced to the protocol and procedure for expired medications is supplies. Ongoing Monitoring Clinical Managers will check the medical managers will check th	to at them of the sent in agers and the sen		
	(for blood draws) w Interview with RN5 confirmed the expir was not sure of the medications/medica dates.	ith expiration date 03/13/21. during the observation ed medical supplies and she process for checking al supplies for expiration econd floor Unit Manager			rooms weekly for expired medication supplies and destroy according to regulations. Discrepancies will have up and or necessary re-education. Any issues or trends will be reported the QA Committee Person Responsible	ons or e follow		
		at 9:15 a.m. revealed the			-			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245255	B. WING _				C 0 7/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT				51	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 HUMBOLDT AVENUE AINT PAUL, MN 55107	10/	0772021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	medications/supplied On 10/07/21, at 3:4 interim director of nunit managers had	nsible for checking for expired	F 70	61	Director of Nursing Clinical Managers Completion Date: December 7, 202	1	
	medication rooms. were responsible for rooms for expired of facility did not have in place for disposir medical supplies.	The IDON stated the nurses or checking the medication lrugs. The IDON confirmed the a policy or written procedure ng of expired medications and Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary)(2)	F 8 ⁻	12			12/7/21
	approved or consid state or local author (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacility and for	food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State					
	serve food in according standards for food standards food standards for food standards food standards for food standards food standards for food standards for food standards for food standards food standards for food standards for food standards for food standards for food standards food standard	e, prepare, distribute and dance with professional service safety. NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview, and document			F812 Food Procurement,		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245255	B. WING			10/0	D 7/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				5	512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE		
CERENI	TY CARE CENTER O	ON HUMBOLD I		5	SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From p	page 26	F 8	312			
	review, the facility	failed to ensure the kitchen in			Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary		
		(NH) and assisted living (AL)			This Plan of Correction does not		
		to ensure a sanitary			constitute admission of a deficiency	within	
	environment. The	facility further failed to			Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt.		
		atures of the freezers and			Corrective Action for Areas Identifie	d in	
		had the potential to affect 79 of			Deficiency		
	the 82 residents in	n the facility.			All containers in the refrigerator wer	е	
					dated.		
	Findings include:				The freezers and coolers were clea		
	Interview with the	Culinary Director (CD) on			and food items were stored in a san	illary	
		Culinary Director (CD) on p.m. revealed she was			Temperatures of the freezers and co	oolere	
		e kitchen of the NH and AL,			were documented.	501613	
		ed in the same building.			word addurrented.		
		als for the nursing home were			Identifying Other Areas with Potentia	al To	
		ssisted living facility's kitchen			Affect Residents and Associated		
		n heated carts to the nursing			Corrective Action		
	home kitchen. Th	e food trays were then placed in			All kitchen refrigerators and freezers	s will	
		lls to maintain required			have temperature logs completed d		
		e staff in the NH plates the food			All open items or containers will be	dated	
		it is sent to the residents on the			with the date opened.	_	
	floors in the NH.				All freezers and coolers were check		
	1 Observation of	the Al Litchen on 10/06/21 et			and items were stored in a sanitary		
		the AL kitchen on 10/06/21, at ed the following concerns:			manner		
	0.45 a.m. identine	ed the following concerns.			Systematic Changes To Ensure		
	The kitchen coole	er/freezer had a document on			Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur		
		chen Cooler/Freezer Log"			In-service of culinary employees on		
		revealed the walk-in cooler had			temperature requirements of the		
		corded of 39.6 degrees			refrigerators and freezers, as well a	s the	
		nere were no other recorded			requirement to check the temperatu		
	temperatures doc				daily and record on the temperature		
					In-service of culinary employees on		
		or new lunch items only had the			any opened packages or containers		
		vith no temperatures recorded			food/drink in the coolers or freezers		
	after day 1.				In-service of culinary employees on		
	The metal or or to the				cleaning of floors and shelves in the)	
		ad container with eight hot dogs			coolers and freezers.	the	
	with no date; one	large container of tartar sauce;			In-service of culinary employees on	ιπe	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245255	B. WING _			C 07/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10	*******
				512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE		
CERENII	TY CARE CENTER O	N HUMBOLDI		SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	jelly all opened and The room that hou refrigerator, another refrigerator reveals missing temperature 10/05/21. The bottered color sticky subschicken. The walk-in freezenine degrees (F). The walk-in cooler 39 degrees (F) and recorded since 10/000 cooler had red color drainage boneless pork on the onto the floor of the linterview with the Confirmed there was recording the temperature of the linterview with the Confirmed there was recording the temperature of the linterview with the Consistent manner identified observational freezers in bottons and was concerns. Safe/Functional/SaCFR(s): 483.90(i) Other E	low mustard; one jar of apricot d no date. sed the walk-in freezer, walk-in er silver freezer, and silver ed the silver freezer was res for 10/02/21, 10/03/21, and om shelf of the freezer had a estance next to a bag of frozen or had a temperature reading of There were no temperatures 01/21. had a temperature reading of d there were no temperatures 01/21. The floor of the walk-in or drainage on the plastic eats on the fourth shelf. The dripped onto two boxes of he fifth shelf and then dripped	F 81	sanitary storage of food items in coolers and freezers, including he appropriately thaw food items in amanner. Ongoing Monitoring Culinary Director or Designee wil the cooler and freezer temp logs ensure completion for 3 months. Culinary Director or Designee wil open containers of food daily in the coolers/freezers for items dated accordingly for 3 months. Culinary Director or Designee will storage of items in a sanitary material for 3 months. Any trends or issues will be reported the QA Committee. Person Responsible Culinary Director or Designee Completion Date: December 7, 2	ow to a sanitary I audit daily to I audit ne I audit for nner daily	
	The facility must pr					

PRINTED: 11/12/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION (X	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245255	B. WING		C 10/07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N HUMBOLDT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107	10/01/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 921	residents, staff and This REQUIREME by: Based on observation failed to ensure two and R47 who receive equipment as well intravenous (IV) pothe facility failed to kitchen were free for the potential to affer facility. Findings include: 1. Observation on R19 was in bed with feeding pump with pole, pump, and or Additional observative revealed the reside via feeding pump, IV potentially on the pump, IV potentially on the pump, IV potentially on the pump. The dried beige color son 10/05/21, at 9:5 the resident was in feeding infusing via pump, and floor we color spatter. During an interview	I the public. NT is not met as evidenced tion and interview, the facility of three residents (R) R19 ve enteral feedings had clean as the floor around the ole of the pumps, in addition, ensure fans being used in the rom dirt and debris. This had ect 79 of the 82 residents in the 10/04/21, at 9:30 a.m. revealed the a tube feeding infusing via dried beige color splatter on IV at the floor beside the bed. tion on 10/05/21, 8:51 a.m. ent had a tube feeding infusing with dried beige color splatter ole, and on the floor. 10/04/21, at 12:20 p.m. in a reclining wheelchair in the perfeeding infusing via a feeding pump and IV pole had platter. Additional observation 7 a.m. in R47's room revealed lying in bed with a tube a feeding pump. The IV pole, ere observed with dried beige	F 921	F921 Safe/Functional/Sanitary/Comfortable Environment This Plan of Correction does not constitute admission of a deficiency Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt. Corrective Action for Areas Identified Deficiency R19 had an IV pole that was change with a brand new pole for feeding. R47 had an IV pole that was change with a brand new pole for feeding. Floors for R19 and R47 were cleaned All fans in the kitchen were cleaned Identifying Other Areas with Potentia Affect Residents and Associated Corrective Action All tube feeding and IV poles were cleaned All fans were cleaned in the kitchen Floors are cleaned daily and as need soiling occurs Systematic Changes To Ensure Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur Clinical Staff were educated to check cleanliness of all IV/tube feeding pole prior to use and when visibly soiled. Clinical staff will check cleanliness of floors surrounding poles for cleanline Culinary staff were in-serviced on checking fans prior to use to ensure	within in d out d out d I To ded if ess feess they
	licensed practical r was dried beige co	nurse (LPN) 8 confirmed there lor splatter on the pump, IV 19's room, as well as R47's		are clean and free of debris or dust of grill and blades. Staff were educated to not direct fans	on the

PRINTED: 11/12/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245255	B. WING		1	C 07/2021
	CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 921 Continued From page 29 room. LPN 8 also stated the feeding pump, and IV poles should be cleaned by the nursing staff needed. Housekeeping was responsible for cleaning the floor area around the IV pole. Interview with the interim director of nursing (IDON) on 10/07/21, at 4:00 p.m. revealed that			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEM OF THE	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	room. LPN 8 also so IV poles should be needed. Housekee cleaning the floor a Interview with the spill and IV pole. Curre policy regarding the spolicy regarding the feeding pumps and 3. On 10/06/21, at kitchen revealed the interview in progress. Three meal trays. There facing the area who preparing the food the grill and blades position throughout the grill and blades position throughout An additional observed 8:25 a.m. was now where the drinks we dietary aide preparing an area who preparing the trays lunch service.	stated the feeding pump, and cleaned by the nursing staff as eping was responsible for area around the IV pole. Interim director of nursing 1, at 4:00 p.m. revealed that med about the concerns ed formula on feeding pumps intly the facility did not have a e care and cleaning of the	F 924	towards uncovered food or drindishes/pans. Fans will be put on a regular claschedule Ongoing Monitoring Clinical managers will audit IV floors 1 x weekly for 3 months compliance is substantiated. An audit of the cleanliness of fass sanitary use of fans being use it it is it is and sustained. Any issues or trends will be repathe QA Committee Person Responsible Director of Nursing or Designee Culinary Director or Designee Completion Date: December 7,	poles and or until ans as well sed in the for 3 achieved ported to	

PRINTED: 11/12/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		245255	B. WING		1	C 0/07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	dish machine were two covering tops) covering the grill a blowing on the clear During an interview 12:15 p.m. during kitchen she confirm blowing over the dipreparation area in fan blowing on the CD confirmed the and blades and the periodically by the	e drying (four large pans and The fan had dust debris and blades of the fan, it was an dishes. It with the CD on 10/06/21, at the lunch service in the NH and the position of the fans rink cart and the tray at the NH, as well as the dirty clean dishes in the AL. The fans had dust debris on the grill of fans should be cleaned kitchen staff. She confirmed we been placed better to avoid	F 9	21		

F5255032

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

			11001	- MAIN BUILDING 01	"	IPLETED
	245255	B. WING			10/	06/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLI			512	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HUMBOLDT AVENUE INT PAUL, MN 55107		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000 INITIAL COMME	ENTS	K 0	00			
conducted by the Public Safety, Statime of this survey was found not in requirements for Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Sedition of Nation (NFPA) 101, Life Existing Health (NFPA 99, Health THE FACILITY'S ALLEGATION OF DEPARTMENT'S SIGNATURE AT PAGE OF THE OUSED AS VERIFIED ONSITE REVISICONDUCTED TOUSITE REVISICONDUCTED TOUSED AS ACCORDANCE PLEASE RETURICORRECTION	aid at 42 CFR, Subpart Safety from Fire, and the 2012 al Fire Protection Association a Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Care and the 2012 edition of a Care Facilities Code. S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR OTHE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST CMS-2567 FORM WILL BE FICATION OF COMPLIANCE. TOF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN					
PAPER COPY O	NG IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A OF THE PLAN OF CORRECTION			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

11/10/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 00538

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 000 | Continued From page 1 K 000 Healthcare Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145, OR By email to: FM.HC.Inspections@state.mn.us THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR EACH DEFICIENCY MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 1. A detailed description of the corrective action taken or planned to correct the deficiency. 2. Address the measures that will be put in place to ensure the deficiency does not reoccur. 3. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor future performance to ensure solutions are sustained. 4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring of compliance. 5. The actual or proposed date for completion of the remedy. Cerenity Care on Humboldt is a 4-story building. The building was constructed at 2 different times. The original building was constructed in 1960 and was determined to be of Type II(222) construction. In 1970, an addition was constructed was determined to be of Type II(222) construction. Because the original building and the 1 addition are of the same type of construction and meet the construction type allowed for existing buildings, the facility was surveyed as one building.

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 000 | Continued From page 2 K 000 The building is fully sprinklered. The facility has a fire alarm system with full corridor smoke detection and spaces open to the corridors that is monitored for automatic fire department notification. The facility has a capacity of 117 beds and had a census of 82 at the time of the survey. The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is NOT MET as evidenced by: K 291 **Emergency Lighting** K 291 12/7/21 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 **Emergency Lighting** Emergency lighting of at least 1-1/2-hour duration is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9. 18.2.9.1. 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, a review of the available K291 Emergency Lighting This Plan of Correction does not documentation, and staff interview, the facility failed to test and maintain the emergency lighting constitute admission of a deficiency within system per NFPA 101 (2012 edition), Life Safety Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt. Code, section 7.9.2 and NFPA 110 (2010 edition), Corrective Action for Areas Identified in Standard for Emergency and Standby Power, Deficiency section 7.3.1. These deficient findings could have Battery was replaced on emergency a widespread impact on the residents within the lighting near the generator Identifying Other Areas with Potential To facility. Affect Residents and Associated Findings include: Corrective Action No other areas of battery operated lighting 1) On 10/06/2021 at 11:30 AM, it was revealed by were identified within the facility. observation that the battery-operated emergency Systematic Changes To Ensure lighting located near the generator did not Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur function when tested. Facility will do an audit every 2 weeks for 3 months to ensure the battery operated

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 291 | Continued From page 3 K 291 2) On 10/06/2021 at 11:30 AM, it was revealed by lighting is in working order. the review of available documentation that the testing records of battery-operated emergency Ongoing Monitoring lighting were not available at the time of the Facility will conduct monthly checks to ensure battery is functioning properly. survey. Any trends will be reported to QA. An interview with the Director of Environmental Services (CL) verified these deficient findings at Person Responsible the time of discovery. Director of Environmental Service Completion Date: December 7, 2021 K 321 Hazardous Areas - Enclosure K 321 12/7/21 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Hazardous Areas - Enclosure Hazardous areas are protected by a fire barrier having 1-hour fire resistance rating (with 3/4 hour fire rated doors) or an automatic fire extinguishing system in accordance with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas shall be separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door. Describe the floor and zone locations of hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS. 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Automatic Sprinkler Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms b. Laundries (larger than 100 square feet) c. Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons)

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 321 | Continued From page 4 K 321 e. Trash Collection Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and staff interview, the K321 Hazardous Areas-Enclosure facility failed to maintain several hazardous This Plan of Correction does not storage room doors per NFPA 101 (2012 edition), constitute admission of a deficiency within Life Safety Code, section 19.3.2.1.3. These Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt. deficient findings could have a widespread impact Corrective Action for Areas Identified in on the residents within the facility. Deficiency Room 123 had a self closer installed Findings include: Room 107C had a self closer installed Rooms 124 and 128 had a self closer 1) On 10/06/2021 at 10:30 AM, it was revealed by installed observation room 123 had combustible storage The 2nd floor utility room was fixed to and did not have a self-closer. positively latch when the door is closed Identifying Other Areas with Potential To 2) On 10/06/2021 at 10:45 AM, it was revealed by the observation in the dry kitchen storage area, Affect Residents and Associated room 107C had a kick-down device and did not Corrective Action have a self closure. No other areas were identified without a self closer device. No other areas were 3) On 10/06/2021 at 10:40 AM, observation identified to not positively latch when revealed that rooms 124 and 128 contained closed. hazardous storage and did not have a self-closer. Systematic Changes To Ensure In the dry kitchen storage area, room 107C had a Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur kick-down device and did not have a self-closer. Facility purchased extra door closers in the event another door needs a new 4) On 10/06/2021 at 11:00 AM, it was revealed by closer during rounds. the observation that the 2nd-floor utility room did Facility will monitor for any doors that do not positively latch when tested. not latch properly and have proper self closers during rounds An interview with the Director of Environmental Services (CL) verified these deficient findings at Ongoing Monitoring the time of discovery. Facility will monitor monthly for all

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 321 Continued From page 5 K 321 appropriate doors to latch properly and have working self closers Any issues or trends will be reported in morning meeting and to the QA Committee. Person Responsible Director of Environmental Service or Designee Completion Date: December 7, 2021 K 345 | Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance K 345 12/7/21 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on a review of available documentation K345 Fire Alarm System-Testing and and staff interview, the facility failed to inspect the Maintenance fire alarm system as per NFPA 101 (2012 This Plan of Correction does not edition). Life Safety Code, section 9.6.1.5 and constitute admission of a deficiency within NFPA 72 (2010 edition), The National Fire Alarm Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt. and Signaling Code, section 14.3.1. This deficient Corrective Action for Areas Identified in finding could have a widespread impact on the Deficiency residents within the facility. All paperwork was emailed to the Fire Marshall to provide proof the fire alarm Findings include: systems were being tested annually Identifying Other Areas with Potential To On 10/06/2021 at 9:30 AM, it was revealed by a Affect Residents and Associated

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 345 | Continued From page 6 K 345 review of available documentation that the annual Corrective Action and semi-annual fire alarm testing documentation No other areas were identified was not available at the time of the survey. Systematic Changes To Ensure Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur An interview with the Director of Environmental Facility will maintain a binder with all Services (CL) verified these deficient findings at records for easy access the time of discovery. Ongoing Monitoring Facility will continue to conduct fire alarm testing annually and semi-annually per regulations and keep a maintained binder of reports for easy access. Any trends or issues will be reported to the QA Committee Person Responsible Director of Environmental Service Completion Date: December 7, 2021 K 353 | Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 12/7/21 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 | Continued From page 7 K 353 system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and staff interview, the K353 Sprinkler System-Maintenance and facility failed to maintain the fire sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 101 (2012 edition), Life This Plan of Correction does not Safety Code, section 9.7.5, and NFPA 25 (2011 constitute admission of a deficiency within edition), Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt. Maintenance of Water-Based Fire Protection Corrective Action for Areas Identified in Systems, sections 5.2.1.1.1. This deficient finding Deficiency could have an isolated impact on the residents The facility contacted the vendor to replace the corroded sprinkler head. within the facility. Fire Marshall was emailed all records provided by the vendor to ensure Findings include: completion of testing and maintenance of On 10/06/2021 at 10:35 AM, it was revealed by sprinkler system observation that the abandoned walk-in cooler had a corroded sprinkler head in it. Identifying Other Areas with Potential To Affect Residents and Associated An interview with the Director of Environmental Corrective Action Upon review within the facility, no other Services (CL) verified this deficient finding at the sprinkler heads were noted to be time of discovery. corroded. Systematic Changes To Ensure Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur Corroded sprinkler head was replaced on October 29, 2021. Facility will audit sprinkler heads for corrosion and have any corroded sprinkler heads replaced in a timely fashion Ongoing Monitoring Facility will conduct checks monthly to determine if any sprinkler heads are corroded and need to be replaced. Any trends or concerns will be reported to **QA** Committee Person Responsible

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 | Continued From page 8 K 353 Director of Environmental Service Completion Date: December 7, 2021 Utilities - Gas and Electric K 511 K 511 12/7/21 SS=D | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Utilities - Gas and Electric Equipment using gas or related gas piping complies with NFPA 54, National Fuel Gas Code, electrical wiring and equipment complies with NFPA 70, National Electric Code. Existing installations can continue in service provided no hazard to life. 18.5.1.1, 19.5.1.1, 9.1.1, 9.1.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: K511 Utilities-Gas and Electric Based on observation and staff interview, the This Plan of Correction does not facility failed to maintain the exhaust ducting on a fuel-fired appliance per NFPA 101 (2012 edition), constitute admission of a deficiency within Life Safety Code, section 9.2.2 and NFPA 54 Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt. (2012 edition), National Fuel Gas Code, section Corrective Action for Areas Identified in 10.4.5.4. This deficient finding could have an Deficiency isolated impact on the residents within the facility. Facility fixed the holes with fire rated covers Findings include: Identifying Other Areas with Potential To Affect Residents and Associated On 10/06/2021 at 11:45 AM, it was revealed by observation that behind 2 of the three commercial Corrective Action dryers, the exhaust duct had 2-inch holes that No other of fueled fired appliances were were not sealed. noted to have holes in the ducts. Systematic Changes To Ensure An interview with the Director of Environmental Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur Services (CL) verified this deficient finding at the Facility repaired the holes in the exhaust

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 511 | Continued From page 9 K 511 time of discovery. ducts with fire rated covers. In-service to laundry staff to check for any issues during laundry care and to inform Director of EVS immediately with any issues noted. Ongoing Monitoring Facility will monitor exhaust ducts for any further holes and repair accordingly monthly or until compliance is substantiated Any trends or issues will be reported to **QA** Committee Person Responsible Director of Environmental Service Completion Date: December 7, 2021 K 521 HVAC K 521 12/7/21 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 **HVAC** Heating, ventilation, and air conditioning shall comply with 9.2 and shall be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on a review of available documentation K521 HVAC and staff interview, the facility failed to maintain This Plan of Correction does not the heating, ventilation, and air conditioning constitute admission of a deficiency within system in per NFPA 101 (2012 edition), Life Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt. Safety Code, sections 9.2, 19.5.2.1, and NFPA 80 Corrective Action for Areas Identified in

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 521 | Continued From page 10 K 521 Standard for Fire Doors and Other Opening Deficiency Protective's (2010 Edition), Sections 19.4.9, Facility emailed Fire Marshall all current 19.4.10 and 19.5.5 and NFPA 105 Standard for documentation to ensure facility was Smoke Door Assemblies and Other Opening completing the damper testing every 4 Protective's (2010 Edition), Sections 6.5.11, years. 6.5.12 and 6.6. This deficient finding could have a widespread impact on the residents within the Identifying Other Areas with Potential To Affect Residents and Associated facility. Corrective Action Findings include: No other areas were noted during review of systems. On 10/06/2021 at 08:30 AM, it was revealed by a Systematic Changes To Ensure review of available documentation that the facility Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur had exceeded the required four-year testing of All paperwork will be kept in a binder for the smoke and fire dampers. easy access once received from the 3rd party vendor An interview with the Director of Environmental **Ongoing Monitoring** Services (CL) verified this deficient finding at the Facility will continue to have 3rd party time of discovery. vendor complete the testing of the smoke and fire dampers every 4 years. Any issues or concerns will be brought to the QA committee. Person Responsible Director of Environmental Service Completion Date: December 7, 2021 K 712 K 712 Fire Drills 12/7/21 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm signal and simulation of emergency fire conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and unexpected times under varying conditions, at least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar with procedures and is aware that drills are part of

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245255	B. WING		10/0	06/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY CARE CENTER O	ARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	established routine between 9:00 PM a announcement ma alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.5 REQUIREME by: Based on a review documentation and failed to conduct finedition), Life Safety through 19.7.1.7, a deficient finding co on the residents with Findings include: On 10/06/2021 at 8 review of available drill reports did not alarm transmission the night shift. An interview with the	e. Where drills are conducted and 6:00 AM, a coded y be used instead of audible 9.7.1.7 NT is not met as evidenced of the available distaff interview, the facility re drills per NFPA 101 (2012 of Code, sections 19.7.1.4 and section 9.6.1.5. This uld have a widespread impact	К7	K712 Fire Drills This Plan of Correction of constitute admission of a Cerenity Senior Care Hu Corrective Action for Are Deficiency Facility conducted silent shift and contacted the volume the fire alarm was in wor light light and contacted the volume the fire alarm was in wor light	a deficiency within mboldt. as Identified in drills on the night endor to ensure king condition with Potential To sociated nitified. Ensure occur II be completed nder to ensure g conducted is contacted the he alarm is in cour according to arm after night are not of in a binder for	

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - Main Building 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		245255	B. WING		10/	06/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY CARE CENTER O			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	Continued From p	age 12	K 712	QA Committee Person Responsible Director of Environmental S		
K 761 SS=F	Maintenance, Insp Fire doors assemble annually in accord for Fire Doors and Non-rated doors, i patient rooms and routinely inspected maintenance prog Individuals perforn testing possess knowledge that demonstrates Written records of maintained and ar 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LS 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 N This REQUIREME by: Based on a review documentation and failed to conduct in per NFPA 101 (20 section 7.2.1.15.2 (2010 edition), sec These deficient fin	ection & Testing - Doors blies are inspected and tested ance with NFPA 80, Standard Other Opening Protectives. Including corridor doors to smoke barrier doors, are If as part of the facility ram. Ining the door inspections and anowledge, training or experience ability. Inspection and testing are a available for review. If a specific content of the c	K 76 ²	K761 Maintenance, Inspective Testing-Doors This Plan of Correction does constitute admission of a decrenity Senior Care Humb Corrective Action for Areas Deficiency All doors were reviewed to did not have more than a 3/2 when measured with a gap	etion & es not eficiency within coldt. Identified in ensure doors 4 inch gap	12/7/21

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 761 | Continued From page 13 K 761 1) On 10/06/2021 at 9:30 AM, it was revealed by Identifying Other Areas with Potential To a review of available documentation that the Affect Residents and Associated annual fire-rated door inspection was not Corrective Action conducted, and documentation was not available No other areas were noticed upon walk at the time of the survey. thru of the facility Systematic Changes To Ensure 2) On 10/06/2021 at 11:30 AM, it was revealed by Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur observation the fire-rated door on the second The 13 point check was completed on floor to the skyway had more than a 3/4 inch gap 11/3/21. at the bottom when measured with the door gap The gap larger than ¾ in has been tool. adjusted by installing a sweeper to the bottom of the door. An interview with the Director of Environmental Services (CL) verified these deficient findings at **Ongoing Monitoring** the time of discovery. The yearly 13 point check will be completed appropriately to ensure there are no fire doors with less than a 3/4 inch Any trends or issues will be reported to the QA Committee Person Responsible Director of Environmental Service Completion Date: December 7, 2021 K 901 K 901 Fundamentals - Building System Categories 12/7/21 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fundamentals - Building System Categories Building systems are designed to meet Category 1 through 4 requirements as detailed in NFPA 99. Categories are determined by a formal and documented risk assessment procedure performed by qualified personnel. Chapter 4 (NFPA 99)

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 901 Continued From page 14 K 901 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on a review of available documentation K901 Fundamentals-Building System and staff interview, the facility failed to validate Categories that the building systems were designed to meet This Plan of Correction does not Category 1 through 4 requirements as detailed in constitute admission of a deficiency within NFPA 99 (2012 Edition), Health Care Facilities Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt. Code, Chapter 4. This deficient finding could Corrective Action for Areas Identified in Deficiency have a widespread impact on the residents within The facility reviewed and completed the the facility. form to ensure that the building systems Findings include: were designed to meet Category 1 through Category 4 requirements as On 10/06/2021 at 09:30 AM, it was revealed by a detailed in NFPA 99. review of available documentation that the fundemental risk assessment was not available at Identifying Other Areas with Potential To the time of the survey. Affect Residents and Associated Corrective Action An interview with the Director of Environmental No other areas were noted during review Services (CL) verified this deficient finding at the Systematic Changes To Ensure Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur time of discovery. The correct form will be used going forward to ensure the building systems are designed to meet Category 1 thru 4. Ongoing Monitoring Forms will be completed according to regulation annually and kept in a binder Any trends or issues will be reported to the QA Committee Person Responsible Director of Environmental Service Completion Date: December 7, 2021 K 914 Electrical Systems - Maintenance and Testing K 914 12/7/21 SS=F

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 914 Continued From page 15 K 914 CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Maintenance and Testing Hospital-grade receptacles at patient bed locations and where deep sedation or general anesthesia is administered, are tested after initial installation, replacement or servicing. Additional testing is performed at intervals defined by documented performance data. Receptacles not listed as hospital-grade at these locations are tested at intervals not exceeding 12 months. Line isolation monitors (LIM), if installed, are tested at intervals of less than or equal to 1 month by actuating the LIM test switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6, which activates both visual and audible alarm. For LIM circuits with automated self-testing, this manual test is performed at intervals less than or equal to 12 months. LIM circuits are tested per 6.3.3.3.2 after any repair or renovation to the electric distribution system. Records are maintained of required tests and associated repairs or modifications, containing date, room or area tested, and results. 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on a review of available documentation K914 Electrical Systems-Maintenance and staff interview, the facility failed to test and Testing electrical receptacles at patient bed locations per This Plan of Correction does not NFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health Care Facilities constitute admission of a deficiency within Code, section 6.3.3.2 and 6.3.4.1.3. This Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt. deficient finding could have a widespread impact Corrective Action for Areas Identified in on the residents within the facility. Deficiency Updated form was provided by the Fire Findings include: Marshall and inspections were started to ensure electrical receptacles are in On 10/06/2021 at 9:30 AM, it was revealed by a working order review of available documentation that the annual Identifying Other Areas with Potential To receptacle inspection documentation was not Affect Residents and Associated

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 914 Continued From page 16 K 914 available at the time of the survey. Corrective Action No other areas were identified. An interview with the Director of Environmental Systematic Changes To Ensure Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur Services (CL) verified this deficient finding at the Inspections to be conducted as per time of discovery. quidelines. Inspections began on November 1, 2021 and will be ongoing until building is completed. Ongoing Monitoring All inspections will be completed on the appropriate forms annually and as needed Any issues or concerns will be reported to QA Committee Person Responsible Director of Environmental Service Completion Date: December 7, 2021 K 918 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste K 918 12/7/21 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 918 | Continued From page 17 K 918 under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on a review of available documentation K918 Electrical Systems-Essential **Electrical Systems** and staff interview, the facility failed to test the generator per NFPA 101 (2012 edition), Life This Plan of Correction does not Safety Code, section 7.9.2.2, NFPA 99 (2012) constitute admission of a deficiency within edition), Health Care Facilities Code, section Cerenity Senior Care Humboldt. 6.4.4.1.1.4, and NFPA 110 (2010 edition), Corrective Action for Areas Identified in Standard for Emergency and Standby Power Deficiency Systems, section 8.4..1 and 8.4.2.1. This deficient The facility received the updated form per finding could have a widespread impact on the NFPA guidelines Identifying Other Areas with Potential To residents within the facility. Affect Residents and Associated Corrective Action Findings include: No other areas were identified On 10/06/2021 at 9:30 AM, it was revealed by a Systematic Changes To Ensure review of available documentation that there was Deficiencies Do Not Reoccur no evidence provided to verify the completion of a During all generator testing the correct monthly generator run test. NFPA forms will be used according to guidelines

PRINTED: 11/30/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245255 B. WING 10/06/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **512 HUMBOLDT AVENUE CERENITY CARE CENTER ON HUMBOLDT** SAINT PAUL, MN 55107 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 918 | Continued From page 18 K 918 All completed forms will be kept in a binder to ensure completion and An interview with the Director of Environmental availability of documentation Services (CL) verified this deficient finding at the time of discovery. Ongoing Monitoring Only the most updated forms will be used per NFPA guides Any issues or concerns related to the generator and testing will be reported to the QA Committee Person Responsible Director of Environmental Service Completion Date: December 7, 2021



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered November 1, 2021

Administrator Cerenity Care Center On Humboldt 512 Humboldt Avenue Saint Paul, MN 55107

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: 1PS411

Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on October 4, 2021 through October 7, 2021 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at

https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

Cerenity Care Center On Humboldt November 1, 2021 Page 2

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Sarah Grebenc, Unit Supervisor Metro A District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Email: sarah.grebenc@state.mn.us

Office: (651) 201-3792 Mobile (651)238-8786

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		00538	B. WING		C 1 0/07/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	
CERENI	TY CARE CENTER ON	I HIIMROI DT	BOLDT AVE UL, MN 551		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Initial Comments		2 000		
	****ATTEI	NTION*****			
	NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER			
	144A.10, this correspursuant to a surver found that the deficiency herein are not correspond to corrected shall with a schedule of the Minnesota Department of the Minnesota Department of the number and MN Ruwhen a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess	nether a violation has been			
	that may result fron orders provided tha the Department wit	hearing on any assessments n non-compliance with these t a written request is made to hin 15 days of receipt of a ent for non-compliance.			
Minnesota D	conducted at your f Minnesota Departm facility was found N State Licensure and orders are issued. I	TS: 21, a licensing survey was acility by surveyors from the nent of Health (MDH). Your OT in compliance with the MN d the following correction Please indicate in your prrection you have reviewed		Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal softwa Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursi Homes.	
		ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

11/10/21

Electronically Signed

Minnesota Department of Health

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING:			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00538	B. WING		C 10/07	7/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
CERENIT	TY CARE CENTER ON	I HUMBOI DT	BOLDT AVEN UL, MN 551				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	2 000				
	be completed. The following comp SUBSTANTIATED:	laints were found to be H5255101C (MN70161).		The assigned tag number appears far left column entitled "ID Prefix". The state statute/rule number and corresponding text of the state state out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficience column and replaces the "To Com	Tag." the tute/rule		
	UNSUBSTANTIATE H5255103C (MN60 H5255105C (MN58 H5255107C (MN52	ED: H5255102C (MN65302), 795), H5255104C (MN59656), 915), H5255106C (MN58367), 459), H5255108C (MN58317), 399), and H5255110C		portion of the correction order. The column also includes the findings are in violation of the state statute statement, "This Rule is not met a evidenced by." Following the surfindings are the Suggested Method Correction and the Time Period Forms.	his s which after the s veyors d of		
				PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEAD THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES T FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.	. O		
				THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTAS' STATUTES/RULES.	ON FOR		
21426	MN St. Statute 144/ Prevention And Cor	A.04 Subd. 3 Tuberculosis ntrol	21426			11/10/21	
	maintain a comprehinfection control procurrent tuberculosis issued by the United Control and Preven Tuberculosis Elimin	e provider must establish and nensive tuberculosis ogram according to the most infection control guidelines d States Centers for Disease tion (CDC), Division of ation, as published in CDC's ality Weekly Report (MMWR).					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 1PS411 If continuation sheet 2 of 5

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00538	B. WING		10/0)7/ 2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CERENI	TY CARE CENTER ON	I HUMBOI DT	BOLDT AVEI NUL, MN 551			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21426	infection control pla unpaid employees, residents, and volun Health shall provide regarding implemen (b) Written complia be maintained by the	include a tuberculosis n that covers all paid and contractors, students, nteers. The Department of technical assistance ntation of the guidelines.	21426			
	by: Based on interview facility failed to ensure (a serious disease to and in which there is breathing) risk assess addition, facility failed tuberculin skin test (R27) reviewed and of a TB screening to TST and failed to put TST for 6 of 9 employed.	and document review, the ure a facility tuberculosis (TB) that mostly affects the lungs is fever, cough, and difficulty in essment was completed. In ed to complete a required (TST) for 1 of 6 residents if failed document completion pool prior to administering a rovide documentation of a oyees reviewed for TB testing, ial to affect all 89 residents in		Corrected		
	During interview on preventionist (IP) st documentation of a that was done durin was no documentat	10/6/21, at 1:32 p.m. infection ated she was unable to locate facility TB risk assessment g the last year and that there tion of a facility TB risk done prior to that which could				

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

ATE FORM 1PS411 If continuation sheet 3 of 5

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED	
		00538		B. WING			C 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I HUMBOI DT 51	2 HUMB	DRESS, CITY, S BOLDT AVEN UL, MN 551			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21426	indicated R27 was a 10/28/19. R27's Predocument indicated step tuberculin skin was to receive a sustep TST, however that it had been adriburing interview on confirmed that R27 of a second TST be According to new e facility did not have TST for nursing assicensed practical n (RN)-4 and trained (TMA)18. During interview on stated facility did not screening and TB to (NA)-11, NA-12, NATMA-18. During interview on stated the expectation the TB risk assessing facility policy. In adword follow the facility and TB seridents and TB seridents and TB seridents and TB seridents.	imum data set (MDS) admitted to the facility or eventive Health Care I R27 was administered test (TST) on 10/29/19 bsequent required secon facility lacked document ministered. 10/7/21, at 10:50 a.m. I did not have document	a first R27 nd tation Pation sted and a NA-13, I nurse P-A f TB or OON ing of the acility ff upon	21426			
	facility Risk Assess	ewed 6/19/19, titled of Program indicated, " A ment will be completed ommunity." During inter					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 1PS411 If continuation sheet 4 of 5

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		00538	B. WING			C 07/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HUMBOLDT 512 HUM	DDRESS, CITY, S IBOLDT AVEN AUL, MN 551			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21426	on 10/7/21, at 12:58 language in the polithat an annual TB r completed annually would preserve doctassessment. A facility policy titled Residents, dated Juadmissions receive admission if there is within 90 days of active Associates dated 11 associate will begin Risk Assessment a communities in MN that have a positive skin test (TST) or b T-spot), depending be performed on ne reports or copies of any related chest xwill be maintained in SUGGESTED MET The director of nurs assessment would CDC recommendat monitor or designat residents and all ne and TB testing done guidelines.	B a.m. DON stated the cry referred to the expectation isk assessment would be by the facility and the facility sumentation of the risk. If Tuberculosis Screening of the 2017 stated, "All new a TST within 72 hours of sono documented TST results dission. If, Tuberculosis Program for 10/30/19 indicated "Every new by filling out the Personal and Symptom Review For prisk assessment, a tuberculing lood test (QuantiFERON) or on community preference, will see the TST or blood work and the associates." "All the TST or blood work and the associate's record" IHOD FOR CORRECTION: sing would ensure the TB risk be completed according to the citions. In addition, the could the staff to monitor that all new the staff have TB screening	I			

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM